POLICY COVERAGE PAGE

| Insured's Name:_ | Cocoa Isles Association | Policy # _FIC1-0002063 | 364 |
|--|---|--|--|
| Policy Dates: Fro | om:01/29/2024 | 01/29/2025 | _ |
| Surplus Lines Ag | gent's Name: Thomas C Poppell | III | |
| Surplus Lines Ag | gent's Address: 500 International | Parkway, Lake Mary, FL 32 | 746 |
| Surplus Lines Ag | gent's License #: A209654 | | |
| Producing Agent | 's Name: Justin Murrell | | |
| Producing Agent | 's Physical Address: 3815 N HIG | GHWAY 1 STE 118 COCOA | , FL 32926-5949 |
| INSURED BY S FLORIDA INSUR FOR THE OBLIG "SURPLUS L | CE IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO THE URPLUS LINES CARRIERS DE RANCE GUARANTY ACT TO THE ATION OF AN INSOLVENT UNITALISME INSURERS' POLICE BY ANY FLORIDA REGU | O NOT HAVE THE PR HE EXTENT OF ANY RI LICENSED INSURER." CY RATES AND FOR | OTECTION OF THE GHT OF RECOVERY RMS ARE NOT |
| Policy Premium: | \$24,243.00 | Policy Fee: | \$100.00 |
| Inspection Fee: | N/A | | \$14.61 |
| Tax: | \$1,202.54 | Citizen's Assessn | nent: N/A |
| EMPA Surcharge: _ | \$4.00 | FHCF Assessmen | nt: N/A |
| Surplus Lines Agen | t's Countersignature: | C O year WI | te Signed01/29/2024 |
| | OLICY CONTAINS A SE E OR WIND LOSSES, WH | | |

"THIS POLICY CONTAINS A CO-PAY PROVISION THAT MAY

RESULT IN HIGH OUT-OF-POCKET EXPENSES TO YOU."

OF-POCKET EXPENSES TO YOU."

X



COMMERCIAL PROPERTY POLICY 01/29/2024 AMENDED DECLARATIONS DATE ISSU

TRANSACTION DATE: 01/29/2024

DATE ISSUED: 01/29/2024

Underwritten by: Frontline Insurance Unlimited PO Box 958405 Lake Mary, FL 32795

| POLICY NUMBER | POLICY PERIOD | | |
|----------------|---------------------|-------------------|--|
| FIC1-000206364 | From: 01/29/2024 | To: 01/29/2025 | |
| | 12:01 AM St | andard Time | |

REASON AMENDED: Other - Amended Values Per Appraisal PRO-RATED CHANGE IN PREMIUM: \$5,893.65

IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR POLICY, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR AGENT AT 321-264-2434.

TO REPORT A CLAIM, CALL 1-800-675-0145.

| NAMED INSURED AND MAILING ADDRESS: | AGENT: | 523-24-21814 |
|---|--------------------------|--------------|
| COCOA ISLES ASSOCIATION SJR INSURANCE INC | | |
| 137 S COURTENAY PKWY # 542 | 3815 N HIGHWAY 1 STE 118 | |
| MERRITT ISLAND, FL 32952-4843 | COCOA, FL 32926-5949 | |
| TELEPHONE: 321-501-0571 | TELEPHONE: 321-264-2434 | |

| DESCRIPTION OF LOCATION(S): | | | | |
|-----------------------------|------|--|--|--|
| LOC | BLDG | BUILDING ADDRESS | OCCUPANCY | |
| NO | NO | | | |
| 1 | 1 | 714 CATALINA RD APT 20, COCOA BEACH, FL 32931-3089 | CSP-0331 CONDO-RES W/O MERC-UP TO 10 UNITS - | |
| 1 | 2 | 714 CATALINA RD APT 20, COCOA BEACH, FL 32931-3089 | CSP-0331 CONDO-RES W/O MERC-UP TO 10 UNITS - | |
| 1 | 3 | 714 CATALINA RD APT 20, COCOA BEACH, FL 32931-3089 | CSP-0331 CONDO-RES W/O MERC-UP TO 10 UNITS - | |
| 1 | 4 | 714 CATALINA RD APT 20, COCOA BEACH, FL 32931-3089 | CSP-0331 CONDO-RES W/O MERC-UP TO 10 UNITS - | |
| 1 | 5 | 714 CATALINA RD APT 20, COCOA BEACH, FL 32931-3089 | CSP-0331 CONDO-RES W/O MERC-UP TO 10 UNITS - | |
| 1 | 6 | 714 CATALINA RD APT 20, COCOA BEACH, FL 32931-3089 | CSP-0331 CONDO-RES W/O MERC-UP TO 10 UNITS - | |

| POLICY LEVEL COVERAGES: | COVERED CAUSES OF LOSS: SPECIAL |
|---|---------------------------------|
| COVERAGE | LIMIT OF INSURANCE |
| ORDINANCE OR LAW - A,B,C COMBINED AGGREGATE | \$250,000 |
| PROPERTY EXTENSION PLUS (BROADENING) ENDORSEMENT - DELUXE | SEE FORM |

| INSUR | INSURANCE AT THE DESCRIBED LOCATIONS APPLIES ONLY FOR COVERAGES FOR WHICH A LIMIT OF INSURANCE IS SHOWN | | | | |
|-------|---|-------------------|--------------------|-----------|-------------|
| COVE | COVERAGES PROVIDED: | | | | |
| LOC | BLDG | COVERAGE | LIMIT OF INSURANCE | VALUATION | COINSURANCE |
| NO | NO | | | | |
| 1 | 1 | BUILDING COVERAGE | \$348,010 | RCV | 100% |
| 1 | 2 | BUILDING COVERAGE | \$348,010 | RCV | 100% |
| 1 | 3 | BUILDING COVERAGE | \$321,445 | RCV | 100% |
| 1 | 4 | BUILDING COVERAGE | \$312,125 | RCV | 100% |
| 1 | 5 | BUILDING COVERAGE | \$348,010 | RCV | 100% |
| 1 | 6 | BUILDING COVERAGE | \$348,010 | RCV | 100% |

| APPLICABLE ONLY WHEN ENTRIES ARE MADE IN THE SCHEDULE BELOW | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| OPTIONAL COVERAGES:NONE | | | | |
| | | | | |

| DEDU | DEDUCTIBLES: | | | | | |
|-----------|--------------|-------------------|---------|------|--|------------|
| LOC NO | BLDG NO | COVERAGE | АОР | WIND | VHAIL HURRICANE PERCENTAGE - CALENDAR YEAR | OTHER : |
| 1 | 1 | BUILDING COVERAGE | \$5,000 | 1% | 5% | |
| 1 | 2 | BUILDING COVERAGE | \$5,000 | 1% | 5% | |
| 1 | 3 | BUILDING COVERAGE | \$5,000 | 1% | 5% | |
| 1 | 4 | BUILDING COVERAGE | \$5,000 | 1% | 5% | |
| 1 | 5 | BUILDING COVERAGE | \$5,000 | 1% | 5% | |
| 1 | 6 | BUILDING COVERAGE | \$5,000 | 1% | 5% | |



PO Box 958405 Lake Mary, FL 32795

TOTAL COVERAGE PREMIUM

Underwritten by:
Frontline Insurance Unlimited

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY POLICY 01/29/2024 AMENDED DECLARATIONS DATE ISSU

TRANSACTION DATE: 01/29/2024 DATE ISSUED: 01/29/2024

\$24,243.00

| POLICY NUMBER | POLICY PERIOD | |
|----------------|----------------------|-------------|
| FIC1-000206364 | From: To: 01/29/2025 | |
| | 12:01 AM St | andard Time |

| NAMED INSURED AND MAILING ADDRESS: | AGENT: | 523-24-21814 |
|------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------|
| COCOA ISLES ASSOCIATION | SJR INSURANCE INC | |
| 137 S COURTENAY PKWY # 542 | 3815 N HIGHWAY 1 STE 118 | |
| MERRITT ISLAND, FL 32952-4843 | COCOA, FL 32926-5949 | |
| TELEPHONE: 321-501-0571 | TELEPHONE: 321-264-2434 | |

| POLICY TAXES AND FEES: | |
|------------------------|------------|
| EMPA | \$4.00 |
| FLORIDA TAX | \$1,202.54 |
| FSLSO FEE | \$14.61 |
| POLICY FEE | \$100.00 |
| TOTAL TAXES AND FEES | \$1,321.15 |

| TOTAL POLICY PREMIUM | \$25,564.15 |
|----------------------|-------------|
|----------------------|-------------|

| FORMS/ ENDORSEMENTS APPLICABLE: | | | |
|---------------------------------|--------------|---|--|
| FORM NUMBER | EDITION DATE | FORM NAME | |
| FIU-FL-DEC | 08 20 | DECLARATIONS PAGE | |
| FIU FL SLD | 01 22 | SURPLUS LINES DISCLOSURE - FLORIDA | |
| IL P 001 | 01 04 | OFAC ADVISORY NOTICE | |
| FIU CN | 06 14 | CLAIMS LETTER | |
| FIU PN | 05 14 | PRIVACY NOTICE | |
| CP 00 17 | 06 07 | CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION COVERAGE FORM | |
| CP 10 30 | 06 07 | CAUSES OF LOSS - SPECIAL FORM | |
| CP 00 90 | 07 88 | COMMERCIAL PROPERTY CONDITIONS | |
| IL 00 17 | 11 98 | COMMON POLICY CONDITIONS | |
| FIU EP | 08 14 | MINIMUM EARNED PREMIUM | |
| FIU WEP | 11 18 | EARNED PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT | |
| CP 01 25 | 02 12 | FLORIDA CHANGES | |
| CP 01 40 | 07 06 | EXCLUSION OF LOSS DUE TO VIRUS OR BACTERIA | |
| CP 01 91 | 07 10 | FLORIDA CHANGES - RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATIONS | |
| CP 03 21 | 10 12 | WINDSTORM OR HAIL PERCENTAGE DEDUCTIBLE | |
| CP 03 22 | 01 06 | FLORIDA - MULTIPLE DEDUCTIBLE FORM (FIXED DOLLAR DEDUCTIBLES) | |
| CP 03 23 | 06 07 | FLORIDA CALENDAR YEAR HURRICANE PERCENTAGE DEDUCTIBLE (RESIDENTIAL RISKS) | |
| CP 10 32 | 08 08 | WATER EXCLUSION ENDORSEMENT | |
| FIU 10 26 | 04 15 | EXCLUSION OF COSMETIC DAMAGE TO ROOF SURFACING | |
| FIU 626 | 06 14 | FLORIDA CHANGES - CANCELLATION AND NONRENEWAL | |
| FIU ASB | 04 21 | ASBESTOS AND SICK BUILDING EXCLUSION ENDORSEMENT | |
| FIU BE 02 | 02 23 | PROPERTY EXTENSION PLUS (BROADENING) ENDORSEMENT - DELUXE | |
| FIU CD | 08 22 | COMMUNICABLE DISEASE EXCLUSION ENDORSEMENT | |
| FIU OL AG | 11 15 | ORDINANCE OR LAW COVERAGE | |
| FIU PRLS | 04 21 | PRIOR LOSS OR DAMAGE EXCLUSION | |
| IL 00 03 | 09 08 | CALCULATION OF PREMIUM | |
| IL 01 75 | 09 07 | FLORIDA CHANGES - LEGAL ACTION AGAINST US | |



Underwritten by: Frontline Insurance Unlimited PO Box 958405 Lake Mary, FL 32795

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY POLICY 01/29/2024 AMENDED DECLARATIONS DATE ISSU

TRANSACTION DATE: 01/29/2024 DATE ISSUED: 01/29/2024

| POLICY NUMBER | POLICY PERIOD | |
|----------------|---------------------|-------------------|
| FIC1-000206364 | From: 01/29/2024 | To: 01/29/2025 |
| | 12:01 AM St | andard Time |

| NAMED INSURED AND MAILING ADDRESS: | AGENT: | 523-24-21814 |
|------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------|
| COCOA ISLES ASSOCIATION | SJR INSURANCE INC | , |
| 137 S COURTENAY PKWY # 542 | 3815 N HIGHWAY 1 STE 118 | |
| MERRITT ISLAND, FL 32952-4843 | COCOA, FL 32926-5949 | |
| TELEPHONE: 321-501-0571 | TELEPHONE: 321-264-2434 | |

| FORMS/ ENDORSEMENTS APPLICABLE: | | | |
|---------------------------------|--------------|--|--|
| FORM NUMBER | EDITION DATE | FORM NAME | |
| IL 09 35 | 07 02 | EXCLUSION OF CERTAIN COMPUTER - RELATED LOSSES | |
| IL 09 53 | 01 15 | EXCLUSION OF CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM | |
| FIUTRIAOPT | 12 20 | TRIA REJECTION/ELECTION DISCLOSURE | |



Underwritten by: Frontline Insurance Unlimited PO Box 958405 Lake Marv. FL 32795

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY POLICY 01/29/2024 AMENDED DECLARATIONS

TRANSACTION DATE: DATE ISSUED: 01/29/2024

| POLICY NUMBER | POLICY PERIOD | |
|----------------|---------------------|-------------------|
| FIC1-000206364 | From: 01/29/2024 | To: 01/29/2025 |
| | 12:01 AM St | andard Time |

| NAMED INSURED AND MAILING ADDRESS: | AGENT: | 523-24-21814 |
|------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------|
| COCOA ISLES ASSOCIATION | SJR INSURANCE INC | |
| 137 S COURTENAY PKWY # 542 | 3815 N HIGHWAY 1 STE 118 | |
| MERRITT ISLAND, FL 32952-4843 | COCOA, FL 32926-5949 | |
| TELEPHONE: 321-501-0571 | TELEPHONE: 321-264-2434 | |

THIS POLICY CONTAINS A SEPARATE DEDUCTIBLE FOR HURRICANE OR WIND LOSSES, WHICH MAY RESULT IN HIGH OUT-OF-POCKET EXPENSES TO YOU.

THIS POLICY CONTAINS A CO-PAY PROVISION THAT MAY RESULT IN HIGH OUT-OF-POCKET EXPENSES TO YOU.

THIS INSURANCE IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO THE FLORIDA SURPLUS LINES LAW. PERSONS INSURED BY SURPLUS LINES CARRIERS DO NOT HAVE THE PROTECTION OF THE FLORIDA INSURANCE GUARANTY ACT TO THE EXTENT OF ANY RIGHT OF RECOVERY FOR THE OBLIGATION OF AN INSOLVENT UNLICENSED INSURER.

SURPLUS LINES INSURERS' POLICY RATES AND FORMS ARE NOT APPROVED BY ANY FLORIDA REGULATORY AGENCY.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

DATE SIGNED:

Surplus Lines Agent's Name: Thomas C Poppell III

Surplus Lines Agent's License: A209654

Surplus Lines Agent's Address: 500 International Parkway, Lake Mary, FL 32746

FRONTLINE WEBSITE: www.frontlineinsurance.com FRONTLINE EMAIL: info@frontlineinsurance.com

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

WINDSTORM OR HAIL PERCENTAGE DEDUCTIBLE

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

BUILDERS RISK COVERAGE FORM
BUILDING AND PERSONAL PROPERTY COVERAGE FORM
CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION COVERAGE FORM
CONDOMINIUM COMMERCIAL UNIT-OWNERS COVERAGE FORM
STANDARD PROPERTY POLICY
TOBACCO SALES WAREHOUSES COVERAGE FORM

SCHEDULE

| Premises Number | Building Number | Windstorm Or Hail Deductible Percentage – Enter 1%, 2% Or 5% |
|--|-----------------|---|
| | | % |
| | | % |
| | | % |
| Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations. | | |

The Windstorm or Hail Deductible, as shown in the Schedule and set forth in this endorsement, applies to covered loss or damage caused directly or indirectly by Windstorm or Hail. This Deductible applies to each occurrence of Windstorm or Hail.

Nothing in this endorsement implies or affords coverage for any loss or damage that is excluded under the terms of the Water Exclusion or any other exclusion in this policy. If this policy is endorsed to cover Flood under the Flood Coverage Endorsement (or if you have a flood insurance policy), a separate Flood Deductible applies to loss or damage attributable to Flood, in accordance with the terms of that endorsement or policy.

As used in this endorsement, the terms "specific insurance" and "blanket insurance" have the following meanings: Specific insurance covers each item of insurance (for example, each building or personal property in a building) under a separate Limit of Insurance. Blanket insurance covers two or more items of insurance (for example, a building and personal property in that building, or two buildings) under a single Limit of Insurance. Items of insurance and corresponding Limit(s) Of Insurance are shown in the Declarations.

WINDSTORM OR HAIL DEDUCTIBLE CALCULATIONS

A. Calculation Of The Deductible - All Policies

- **1.** A Deductible is calculated separately for, and applies separately to:
 - a. Each building that sustains loss or damage;
 - **b.** The personal property at each building at which there is loss or damage to personal property; and
 - **c.** Personal property in the open.
 - If there is damage to both a building and personal property in that building, separate deductibles apply to the building and to the personal property.
- 2. We will not pay for loss or damage until the amount of loss or damage exceeds the applicable Deductible. We will then pay the amount of loss or damage in excess of that Deductible, up to the applicable Limit of Insurance, after any reduction required by any of the following: Coinsurance Condition; Agreed Value Optional Coverage; or any provision in a Value Reporting Form relating to full reporting or failure to submit reports.

3. When property is covered under the Coverage Extension for Newly Acquired Or Constructed Property: In determining the amount, if any, that we will pay for loss or damage, we will deduct an amount equal to a percentage of the value(s) of the property at time of loss. The applicable percentage for Newly Acquired Or Constructed Property is the highest percentage shown in the Schedule for any described premises.

B. Calculation Of The Deductible – Specific Insurance Other than Builders' Risk

1. Property Not Subject To Value Reporting Forms

In determining the amount, if any, that we will pay for loss or damage, we will deduct an amount equal to 1%, 2% or 5% (as shown in the Schedule) of the Limit(s) of Insurance applicable to the property that has sustained loss or damage.

2. Property Subject To Value Reporting Forms

In determining the amount, if any, that we will pay for loss or damage, we will deduct an amount equal to 1%, 2% or 5% (as shown in the Schedule) of the value(s) of the property that has sustained loss or damage. The value(s) to be used is the latest value(s) shown in the most recent Report of Values on file with us.

However:

- a. If the most recent Report of Values shows less than the full value(s) of the property on the report dates, we will determine the deductible amount as a percentage of the full value(s) as of the report dates.
- b. If the first Report of Values is not filed with us prior to loss or damage, we will determine the deductible amount as a percentage of the applicable Limit(s) of Insurance.

C. Calculation Of The Deductible – Blanket Insurance Other Than Builders' Risk

1. Property Not Subject To Value Reporting Forms

In determining the amount, if any, that we will pay for loss or damage, we will deduct an amount equal to 1%, 2% or 5% (as shown in the Schedule) of the value(s) of the property that has sustained loss or damage. The value(s) to be used is that shown in the most recent Statement of Values on file with us.

2. Property Subject To Value Reporting Forms

In determining the amount, if any, that we will pay for property that has sustained loss or damage, we will deduct an amount equal to 1%, 2% or 5% (as shown in the Schedule) of the value(s) of that property as of the time of loss or damage.

D. Calculation Of The Deductible – Builders' Risk Insurance

1. Builders' Risk Other Than Reporting Form

In determining the amount, if any, that we will pay for property that has sustained loss or damage, we will deduct an amount equal to 1%, 2% or 5% (as shown in the Schedule) of the actual cash value(s) of that property as of the time of loss or damage.

2. Builders' Risk Reporting Form

In determining the amount, if any, that we will pay for loss or damage, we will deduct an amount equal to 1%, 2% or 5% (as shown in the Schedule) of the value(s) of the property that has sustained loss or damage. The value(s) to be used is the actual cash value(s) shown in the most recent Report of Values on file with us.

However:

- a. If the most recent Report of Values shows less than the actual cash value(s) of the property on the report date, we will determine the deductible amount as a percentage of the actual cash value(s) as of the report date.
- **b.** If the first Report of Values is not filed with us prior to loss or damage, we will determine the deductible amount as a percentage of the actual cash value(s) of the property as of the time of loss or damage.

Examples – Application Of Deductible

Example 1 – Specific Insurance (B.1.)

The amount of loss to the damaged building is \$60,000.

The value of the damaged building at time of loss is \$100,000. The Coinsurance percentage shown in the Declarations is 80%; the minimum Limit of Insurance needed to meet the Coinsurance requirement is \$80,000 (80% of \$100,000).

The actual Limit of Insurance on the damaged building is \$70,000.

The Deductible is 1%.

Step (1): $$70,000 \div $80,000 = .875$ Step (2): $$60,000 \times .875 = $52,500$ Step (3): $$70,000 \times 1\% = 700 Step (4): \$52,500 - \$700 = \$51,800

The most we will pay is \$51,800. The remainder of the loss, \$8,200, is not covered due to the Coinsurance penalty for inadequate insurance (Steps (1) and (2)) and the application of the Deductible (Steps (3) and (4)).

Example 2 – Specific Insurance (B.1.)

The amounts of loss to the damaged property are \$60,000 (Building) and \$40,000 (Personal Property in building).

The value of the damaged building at time of loss is \$100,000. The value of the personal property in that building is \$80,000. The Coinsurance percentage shown in the Declarations is 80%; the minimum Limits of Insurance needed to meet the Coinsurance requirement are \$80,000 (80% of \$100,000) for the building and \$64,000 (80% of \$80,000) for the personal property.

The actual Limits of Insurance on the damaged property are \$80,000 on the building and \$64,000 on the personal property (therefore, no Coinsurance penalty).

The Deductible is 2%.

Building

Step (1): $$80,000 \times 2\% = $1,600$ Step (2): \$60,000 - \$1,600 = \$58,400

Personal Property

Step (1): $$64,000 \times 2\% = $1,280$ Step (2): \$40,000 - \$1,280 = \$38,720

The most we will pay is \$97,120. The portion of the total loss not covered due to application of the Deductible is \$2,880.

Example 3 – Blanket Insurance (C.1.)

The sum of the values of Building 1 (\$500,000), Building 2 (\$500,000) and Building 3 (\$1,000,000), as shown in the most recent Statement of Values on file with us, is \$2,000,000.

The Coinsurance percentage shown in the Declarations is 90%; the minimum Blanket Limit of Insurance needed to meet the Coinsurance requirement is \$1,800,000 (90% of \$2,000,000).

The actual Blanket Limit Of Insurance covering Buildings 1, 2, and 3, shown in the Declarations, is \$1,800,000 (therefore, no Coinsurance penalty).

Buildings 1 and 2 have sustained damage; the amounts of loss to these buildings are \$40,000 (Building 1) and \$20,000 (Building 2).

The Deductible is 2%.

Building 1

Step (1): $$500,000 \times 2\% = $10,000$ Step (2): \$40,000 - \$10,000 = \$30,000

Building 2

Step (1): $$500,000 \times 2\% = $10,000$ Step (2): \$20,000 - \$10,000 = \$10,000

The most we will pay is \$40,000. The portion of the total loss not covered due to application of the Deductible is \$20,000.

Example 4 – Blanket Insurance (C.1.)

The sum of the values of Building 1 (\$500,000), Building 2 (\$500,000), Personal Property at Building 1 (\$250,000) and Personal Property at Building 2 (\$250,000), as shown in the most recent Statement of Values on file with us, is \$1,500,000.

The Coinsurance percentage shown in the Declarations is 90%; the minimum Blanket Limit of Insurance needed to meet the Coinsurance requirement is \$1,350,000 (90% of \$1,500,000).

The actual Blanket Limit Of Insurance covering Buildings 1 and 2 and Personal Property at Buildings 1 and 2, shown in the Declarations, is \$1,350,000. Therefore, there is no Coinsurance penalty.

Building 1 and Personal Property at Building 1 have sustained damage; the amounts of loss are \$95,000 (Building) and \$5,000 (Personal Property).

The Deductible is 5%.

Building

Step (1): $$500,000 \times 5\% = $25,000$ Step (2): \$95,000 - \$25,000 = \$70,000

Personal Property

Step (1): $$250,000 \times 5\% = $12,500$

The loss, \$5,000, does not exceed the Deductible.

The most we will pay is \$70,000. The remainder of the building loss, \$25,000, is not covered due to application of the Deductible. There is no loss payment for the personal property.

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

FLORIDA – MULTIPLE DEDUCTIBLE FORM

(FIXED DOLLAR DEDUCTIBLES)

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

BUILDERS' RISK COVERAGE FORM
BUILDING AND PERSONAL PROPERTY COVERAGE FORM
CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION COVERAGE FORM
CONDOMINIUM COMMERCIAL UNIT-OWNERS COVERAGE FORM
STANDARD PROPERTY POLICY
TOBACCO SALES WAREHOUSES COVERAGE FORM

SCHEDULE

The Deductibles applicable to any one occurrence are shown below:

| Prem. No. | Bldg. No. | Deductible | Covered Causes Of Loss * |
|--------------|--------------|------------|--------------------------|
| | | \$ | |
| | | \$ | |
| | | \$ | |

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

- * For each Deductible listed in this Schedule, enter the number corresponding to the Covered Cause(s) Of Loss to which that Deductible applies (or enter the description):
 - (1) All Covered Causes Of Loss
 - (2) All Covered Causes Of Loss except Windstorm Or Hail
 - (3) All Covered Causes Of Loss except Theft
 - (4) All Covered Causes Of Loss except Windstorm Or Hail and Theft
 - (5) Windstorm Or Hail
 - (6) Theft

The following is added to the **Deductible** Section:

- A. If this policy provides a Hurricane Percentage Deductible, then any deductible stated in this endorsement, for Windstorm Or Hail or for a Covered Cause Of Loss other than Windstorm Or Hail, does not apply to loss or damage caused by hurricane, with respect to the property to which the Hurricane Percentage Deductible applies. However, if the Hurricane Percentage Deductible applies on a calendar-year basis and contains a provision enabling application of a Fire Deductible (under circumstances where the Hurricane Percentage Deductible is exhausted or reduced), then a Deductible under this endorsement that applies to Fire (if any) will apply under such circumstances to hurricane loss or damage in accordance with the terms of the Calendar Year Hurricane Percentage Deductible endorsement or clause.
- **B.** When an Earthquake Deductible or a Windstorm Or Hail Percentage Deductible is provided elsewhere in this policy, the terms of this endorsement do not apply to any loss or damage to which such Deductible applies.
- C. In the event that loss or damage occurs to Covered Property at more than one building location as a result of one occurrence, the largest applicable deductible for that Covered Cause Of Loss, shown in the Schedule above or in the Declarations, will apply.